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Vi Ophardt Team
04.08.2024 - 3:00 PM Individual Jgpereevan:
Participants
Nation Name Club Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present
BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.26 414449 vyes
BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.8 401568 yes
FRIAS Stella SP Tenis Clube Paulista 2005 R F 1.7 379508 yes
GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.13 401573 yes
GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.27 414450 yes
PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R F 1.12 427446 yes
QUEIROZ Isis SP CGB Betancourt 2006 R F 1.9 390234 yes
ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 1971 R F 1.17 0 yes
SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2009 L F 1.6 402557 Non
TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R F 1.14 379452 yes
VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R F 1.2 379474 yes
WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.25 390195 vyes
12 Participants (11 present)
1 Nations, 12 Participants (11 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1002 450.4000 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
2. 1006 271.7000 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano F Non
3. 1007 268.8000 BRA FRIAS Stella SP Tenis Clube Paulista F yes
4. 1008 245.6000 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
5. 1009 223.2000 BRA QUEIROZ Isis SP CGB Betancourt F yes
6. 1012 187.0000 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano F yes
7. 1013 184.8000 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
8. 1014 174.4000 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
9. 1017 124.7000 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano F yes
10. 1025 35.0000 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
11. 1026 18.0000 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
12. 1027 17.5000 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2024] Paulista de Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

M. Trois

Competition manager

M. Trois

Technical directory

Andrea Vianna / Régis Trois de Avila
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Participants

1 Firstround
04.08. 15:00

2 Direct elimination
04.08. 16:00

11 Participants

11 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
1 Poules 5 Poule size

Format

11 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)

0% Eliminated

Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 16

11 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite

Table

Time

Draws

1-16 A

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

T16 04.08. 16:00

Priority from till

Ranking list

Discipline

Gender

Age class

2

[2024] Paulista de Esgrima Ranking

Foil

Women's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 15:00 | Piste 1

VASQUES Gabriel, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
WU Yuki BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 4 17 16 0.800 1 2.
GROSSO Ana Laura BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 1 13 20 0.200 -7 5.
ROTHFELD Silvia BRA CAP Paulistano 3 3 18 20 0.600 -2 3.
PENTEADO Maria Fernanda BRA CAP Paulistano 4 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.
VIANNA Gabiriella BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 5 250 1.000 25 1.
QUEIROZ Isis BRA CGB Betancourt 6 2 17 22 0.400 -5 4,
Poule 2 15:00 | Piste 2
ZETTERMANN Renata, BRA SP CAP Paulistano , VIANNA Guilherme, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros
Name Nation No 3 4 5 VITIDTR 11 12 Place
GRAHL Julia BRA ECP Pinheiros 14 11 0.500 3 2.
FRIAS Stella BRA Tenis Clube Paulista 16 14 0.500 2 3.
AOKI Julia BRA ECP Pinheiros 8 19 0.250 -11 5.
BASSO Valentina BRA ECP Pinheiros 20 4 1.000 16 1.
TAPAJOS Manuela BRA ECP Pinheiros 7 17 0.250 -10 4.
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First round
Place Nation Name Club
1 BRA VIANNA Gabriella ECP Pinheiros
2 BRA BASSO Valentina ECP Pinheiros
3 BRA WU Yuki ECP Pinheiros
4 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia CAP Paulistano
5 BRA GRAHL Julia ECP Pinheiros
6 BRA FRIAS Stella Tenis Clube Paulista
7 BRA QUEIROZ Isis CGB Betancourt
8 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela ECP Pinheiros
9 BRA AOKI Julia ECP Pinheiros
10 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura ECP Pinheiros
11 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda CAP Paulistano

V M TD TR Index 1

OHI—‘I—\I\)I\JNw-b-bU'Il

o g~ b b~ Db~

25 0

20 4

17 16
18 20
14 11
16 14
17 22
7 17
8 19
13 20
13 25

Index2 B

1.000 25
1.000 16
0.800 1
0.600 -2
0.500 3
0.500 2
0.400 -5
0.250 -10
0.250 -11
0.200 -7
0.000 -12

OOOOOOOOOOO|O|

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination
Place Nation Name Club V. M TD TR Index1 Index2 T
1 BRA  VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 250 1000 25 o
2 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 4 1.000 16
3 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 17 16 0.800 1
4 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 18 20 0.600 -2
5 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2 4 14 11 0.500 3
6 BRA FRIAS Stella SP Tenis Clube Paulista 2 4 16 14 0.500 2
7 BRA QUEIROZ Isis SP CGB Betancourt 2 5 17 22 0.400 -5
8 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 7 17 0.250 -10
9 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 8 19 0.250 -11
10 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 1 5 13 20 0.200 -7
11 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12
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Individual
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
VIANNA Gabriella
1 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
Piste 1 Sun 16:25
*kk *kk
16 = Bye VIANNA Gabriella BRA v
SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 1 Sun 16:00 TAPAJOS Manuela BRA 5
9 AOKI Julia BRA 6 SP ECP Pinheiros
SP ECP Pinheiros
TAPAJOS Manuela Piste 6 Sun 16:45
8 P ECP Pinheiros BRA v VIANNA Gabriella BRA y
R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA) SP ECP Pinheiros
ROTHFELD Silvia BRA 6
GRAHL Julia SP CAP Paulistano
5 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)
Piste 2 Sun 16:25
*kk *kk
12 = Bye GRAHL Julia BRA u
SP ECP Pinheiros
ROTHFELD Silvia
SP CAP Paulistano BRA v
13 *kk Bye *kk
4 ROTHFELD Silvia BRA Piste 10 Sun 17:15
SP CAP Paulistano VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v
BASSO Valentina
3 WU Yuki BRA SP ECP Pinheiros BRA 5
SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 3 Sun 16:25
*kk *kk
14 Bye WU Yuki BRA )
SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 2 Sun 16:00 FRIAS Stella BRA v
11 PENTEADO Maria Fernanda BRA | SP Tenis Clube Paulista
SP CAP Paulistano R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)
FRIAS Stella Piste 10 Sun 16:45
6 SP Tenis Clube Paulista BRA v FRIAS Stella (6) BRA 13
R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA) SP Tenis Clube Paulista
Piste 3 Sun 16:00 BASSO Valentina BRA v
7 QUEIROZ Isis BRA v SP ECP Pinheiros
SP CGB Betancourt
GROSSO Ana Laura Piste 4 Sun 16:25
10 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA 2 QUEIROZ Isis
BRA 3
SP CGB Betancourt
BASSO Valentina
. - SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v
15 Bye R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)
2 BASSO Valentina BRA

SP ECP Pinheiros
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004
2 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
3 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 1971
3 BRA FRIAS Stella SP Tenis Clube Paulista 2005
Table of 8

5 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
6 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
7 BRA QUEIROZ Isis SP CGB Betancourt 2006
8 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros 2008
Table of 16

9 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
10 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
11 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano 2009
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Referees activity
Nation EpeeFoil SabreName PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass
BRA TROIS Karina 0 |0 0
B B ZETTERMANN Renata 1 1 1 1 4 |0 0
VASQUES Gabriel 1 0 0
VIANNA Gabriella 0 0 0
VIANNA Guilherme 1 1 1 3 0 0
5 Referees
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Medalist
Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA VIANNA Gabiriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004
Silver BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
Bronze BRA FRIAS Stella SP Tenis Clube Paulista 2005
Bronze BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 1971
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